September 23rd, 2024

To Whom It May Concern

Subject: Sole Source Representative

Vactor Manufacturing is the sole manufacturer of it products. Environmental Products Group is the sole or exclusive representative for Vactor Manufacturing within the State of Florida for the purchase of new products, OEM repair parts, repairs and maintenance. This includes the Sourcewell contract.

No other representative can sell products, repairs/replacement parts, maintenance, repair/replacement services, field services and technical support for Vactor Manufacturing.

Environmental Products Group is authorized by Federal Signal and Vactor Manufacturing to provide the Sourcewell contract to all governmental entities in their areas of operation.

Your contact for Environmental Products Group is:

Paul Hart 700 Hermit Smith Road Apopka, FL 32703 561-719-1395 cell phart@myepg.com

If you have any questions regarding with issue, please contact me.

Sincerely,

## **Rich Murray**

Rich Murray Regional Sales Manager Vactor Manufacturing, Inc. (630) 659-5673 <u>rmurray@fsepg.com</u>

